on fixed assets 20 933 17 442 18 361 18 361 13 513 16 284
% of net sales 12.3 11.8 14.2 14.2 11.8 14.8
Net investments in
fixed assets 19 751 16 627 17 424 17 424 12 423 15 231
% of net sales 11.6 11.3 13.5 13.5 10.8 13.8
Average number of
personnel:
   Olvi plc 346 333 334 334 341 350
   Companies in Estonia,
 Latvia and Lithuania 780 741 698 698 653 527
Total employees 1 126 1 074 1 032 1 032 994 877

PER-SHARE RATIOS

  �006 �00� �00� �00� �00� �00�
  IFRS IFRS IFRS FAS FAS FAS
Earnings per share (EPS), euro 1.43 0.95 0.58 0.29 0.43 0.41
EPS adjusted for dilution
from warrants, euro 1.42 0.95 0.56 0.29 0.42 0.41
Equity per share, euro 7.46 6.48 5.94 5.95 6.05 5.91
*) Pay-out ratio, % 45.5 89.2 56.1 110.7 81.7 152.44
Price/Earnings ratio (P/E) 14.0 22.1 22.7 44.9 30.9 24.5

The doubled numbers of shares after bonus issues in 2006 and 2003 have been taken into account
in the calculation
of per-share ratios.

*) The amount of dividend used for calculating the 2006 ratio is the Board of Director’s proposal
to the Annual General Meeting.

�1

OLVI PLC

PARENT COMPANY’S BALANCE SHEET (FAS)

   �1 Dec �006  �1 Dec �00�
  Note EUR % EUR %

ASSETS

NON-CURRENT ASSETS
 Intangible assets 12 1 048  1 593
 Tangible assets 12 20 086  22 483
 Shares in Group companies 13 11 791  11 791
 Other investments 13 248  248
TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS  �� 1�� ��.� �6 11� ��.6

CURRENT ASSETS
 Inventories 15 10 ���  � ���
 Non-current receivables 16 67 978  58 333
 Current receivables 16 18 412  16 373
 Financial securities 17 290  0
 Cash in hand and at bank  1 056  5 428
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS  �� 6�� ��.� �0 0�� �1.�

TOTAL ASSETS  1�1 �6� 100.0 1�6 1�6 100.0

SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY
 Share capital  20 759  10 379
 Share premium account  857  11 236
 Legal reserve  127  127
 Other reserves  290  0
 Retained profit  36 812  36 991
 Net profit for the period  7 151  4 489
TOTAL SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY 18 6� ��6 �0.1 6� ��� �0.1

ACCUMULATED APPROPRIATIONS 19 6 0�� �.6 6 �0� �.�

LIABILITIES
 Non-current liabilities  24 872  28 844
 Current liabilities  34 917  27 413
TOTAL LIABILITIES 20 �� ��� ��.� �6 ��6 ��.6

TOTAL SHAREHOLDERS’
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES  1�1 �6� 100.0 1�6 1�6 100.0

��

OLVI PLC

PARENT COMPANY’S INCOME STATEMENT (FAS)

   1 Jan - �1 Dec �006 1 Jan - �1 Dec �00�
  Note EUR 1,000 % EUR 1,000 %

NET SALES 1 �� ��� 100.0 �� �0� 100.0

Increase (+)/decrease (-) in inventories
of finished and unfinished products  -23 -0.0 117 0.2
Manufacture for own use  66 0.1 55 0.1
Other operating income 2 182 0.2 215 0.3

Materials and services 3 20 904 26.3 20 499 27.9
Personnel expenses 4 15 237 19.2 13 577 18.5
Depreciation and impairment 8 4 464 5.6 4 734 6.4
Other operating expenses  32 066 40.4 30 966 42.1

OPERATING PROFIT  � 01� �.� � 1�0 �.6

Financial income and expenses 9 2 099 2.6 1 557 2.1

PROFIT BEFORE APPROPRIATIONS
AND TAXES  � 111 11.� � 6�� �.�

Appropriations 10 599 0.8 402 0.5
Income taxes 11 -2 559 -3.2 -1 591 -2.2

NET PROFIT FOR THE YEAR  � 1�1 �.0 � ��� 6.1

��

OLVI PLC

PARENT COMPANY’S CASH FLOW STATEMENT

   �006 �00�
   Note EUR 1,000 EUR 1,000

Cash flow from operations
Profit before extraordinary items   9 111 5 678
Adjustments:
 Depreciation according to plan and impairment 8 4 464 4 734
 Financial income and expenses  9 -2 099 -1 557
 Other adjustments   -91 -10
Cash flow before change in working capital   11 385 8 844

Change in net working capital:
 Increase (-)/decrease (+) in current
 interest-free receivables   -2 865 -1 234
 Increase (-)/decrease (+) in inventories   -1 014 1 818
 Increase (+)/decrease (-) in current
 interest-free liabilities   2 506 2 311
Interest paid   -1 305 -1 297
Interest received   136 132
Taxes paid   -1 062 -1 763
Cash flow from operations (A)   7 781 8 810

Cash flow from investments
Investments in tangible and intangible assets  -1 462 -4 106
Capital gains on disposal of tangible
and intangible assets   79 114
Expenditure on other investments   0 0
Cash flow from investments (B)   -1 383 -3 991

Cash flow from financing
Increase of share capital   0 1 106
Withdrawals of loans   7 000 4 000
Repayments of loans   -13 069 -4 420
Acquisition of treasury shares  18 -290 0
Dividends paid  18 -4 411 -3 259
Cash flow from financing (C)   -10 771 -2 573

Increase (+)/decrease (-) in
liquid assets (A+B+C)   -� ��� � ��6

Liquid assets 1 January   � ��� � 1��
Liquid assets �1 December   1 0�6 � ���
Change in liquid assets   -� ��� � ��6

��

Olvi plc’s accounting period extends from 1 January to 31 December. The financial statements
have been prepared in accordance with the Finnish Accounting Standards (FAS).

Fixed assets

Fixed assets have been recognised on the balance sheet at their direct acquisition cost deducted
by accumulated depreciation according to plan. Depreciation according to plan has been calculated
on a straight-line basis over the expected economic life of the asset item concerned.

Depreciation periods according to plan:

Buildings   20 years
Underground shelter  4 years